OST 17 North Second Street
& 12th Floor

p ( :HEI I Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
" 717-731-1970 Main

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 717-731-1985 Main Fax
www.postschell.com

Christopher T. Wright

cwright@postschell.com
717-612-6013 Direct
717-731-1985 Direct Fax
File #: 3283-153762

May 30, 2013

Todd S. Stewart, Esquire
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 N. 10th Street

PO Box 1778

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Re:

Joint Application of Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC, Peoples TWP LLC, and
Equitable Gas Company, LLC for All of the Authority and the Necessary
Certificates of Public Convenience (1) to Transfer All of the Issued and Outstanding
Limited Liability Company Membership Interest of Equitable Gas Company, LL.C
to PNG Companies, LL.C, (2) to Merge Equitable Gas Company, LLC with Peoples
Natural Gas Company LLC, (3) to Transfer Certain Storage and Transmission
Assets of Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC to Affiliates of EQT Corporation, (4)
to Transfer Certain Assets between Equitable Gas Company, LLC and Affiliates of
EQT Corporation, (5) for Approval of Certain Ownership Changes Associated with
the Transaction, (6) for Approval of Certain Associated Gas Capacity and Supply
Agreements, and (7) for Approval of Certain Changes in the Tariff of Peoples
Natural Gas Company LLC ‘

Docket No. A-2013-2353647; A-2013-2353649; A-2013-2353651

Dear Mr. Stewart:

Enclosed please find the non-confidential Responses of Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC and
Peoples TWP LLC to the following Dominion Retail, Inc. and Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. (“NGS
Parties”) Interrogatories, Set I, in the above-referenced proceeding:

Nos. 48 and 49
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Todd S. Stewart, Esquire
May 30, 2013
Page 2

Copies will be provided as indicated on the Certificate of Service.
Sincerely,
Christopher T. Wright

CTW/skr
Attachments

cc: Certificate of Service
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (letter and certificate of service only)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon
the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of §
1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA EMAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL:

Sharon Webb, Esquire Todd S. Stewart, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP

300 North Second Street, Suite 1102 P.O.box 1778

Harrisburg, PA 17101 100 N. Tenth Street

E-mail: swebb@pa.gov Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778
E-mail:tsstewart@hmslegal.com

Allison Kaster, Esquire Counsel for Dominion Retail, Inc. and

Carrie B. Wright, Esquire Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement

Commonwealth Keystone Building Carl J. Zwick, Esquire

400 North Street, 2nd Floor West Hopkins Heltzel LLP

PO Box 3265 100 Meadow Lane, Suite 5

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 Dubois, PA 15801

E-mail:akaster@pa.gov E-mail;cj@hopkinsheltzel.com

cawright@pa.gov Counsel for Snyder Brothers, Inc.

Jennedy S. Johnson, Esquire Pamela C. Polacek, Esquire

Darryl Lawrence, Esquire Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esquire

Office of Consumer Advocate Elizabeth P. Trinkle, Esquire

555 Walnut Street McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC

Forum Place, 5th Floor 100 Pine Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 PO Box 1166

E-mail:DLawrence@paoca.org Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166

JJohnson@paoca.org E-mail:ppolacek@mwn.com
vkarandrikas@mwn.com

Scott J. Rubin, Esquire etrinkle@mwn.com

333 Oak Lane - Counsel for Peoples-Equitable Merger

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Intervenors '

E-mail; SCOTT.J.RUBIN@gmail.com
Counsel for UWUA and IBEW
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Kevin J. Moody, Esquire

Vice President and General Counsel
Pennsylvania Independent Oil & Gas
Association ‘

212 Locust Street, Suite 300
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1248
E-mail:kevin@pioga.org

Counsel for PIOGA

Randall S. Rich, Esquire

Pierce Atwood LLP

900 17" Street N.W., Suite 350
Washington, DC 20006

Pro Hac Vice Counsel for PIOGA

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire

William E. Lehman, Esquire

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP

100 North Tenth Street

PO Box 1778

Harrisburg, PA 17105

E-mail:tisniscak@hmslegal.com
welehman@hmslegal.com

Counsel for The Pennsylvania

State University

Amanda M. Fisher, Esquire

Assistant General Counsel

United Steelworkers Legal Department
Five Gateway Center, Suite 807

60 Boulevard of the Allies

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
E-mail:afisher@usw.org

Counsel for United Steelworkers
International Union

10567591v1

Derrick P. Williamson, Esquire

Barry A. Naum, Esquire

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC

1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

E-mail:dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
bnaum(@spilmanlaw.com

Counsel for United States Steel

Corporation

Kevin J. McKeon, Esquire

Christopher M. Arfaa, Esquire

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP

P.O. Box 1778

100 N. Tenth Street

Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778

E-mail:kjmckeon@hmslegal.com
cmarfaa@hmslegal.com

Counsel for Dominion Transmission,

Inc.

Heather M. Langeland, Esquire
Citizens for Pennsylvania’s Future

200 First Avenue, Suite 200

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

E-mail langeland@pennfuture.org
Counsel for Citizens for Pennsylvania’s
Future

Brian Kalcic

Excel Consulting

225 S. Meramec Avenue, Suite 720-T
St. Louis, MO 63105

Consultant for OSBA



Joseph Kubas

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West

PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
Consultant for I&E

Debra J. Backer

Fixed Utility Financial Analyst

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building

- 400 North Street, 2nd Floor West

PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
Consultant for I&E

Ethan Cline

Fixed Utility Valuation Engineer
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West

PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
Consultant for I&E

Richard Hahn
LaCapra Associates
One Washington Mall
9th Floor

Boston, MA 02108
Consultant for OCA

Dated: May 30, 2013
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Melissa Whitten

LaCapra Associates

One Washington Mall, 9th Floor
Boston, MA 02108

Consultant for OCA

Nancy Brockway
10 Allen Street
Boston, MA 02131
Consultant for OCA

Alexander J. Cochis

La Capra Associates, Inc.
One Washington Mall
Boston, MA 02108
Consultant for OCA

James L. Crist

Lumen Group, Inc.

4226 Yarmouth Drive, Suite 101
Allison Park, PA 15101
Consultant for PSU, Dominion Retail .
and IGS

Y St

Christopher’f. Wright



